

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application No.156/2008

in

First Appeal St. No.15645/2007

(V.I.D.C., through its Executive Engineer, Bembala Project, Yavatmal

..Vs..

Santilal s/o Shitulal Oswal and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Courts orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.S. Patil, Adv. for applicant.
Mr. V.M. Kitey, Adv. for respondent No.1-A.
Mr. Yengal, AGP for respondents 2 and 3.

CORAM : M.N. GILANI, J.

DATED : 27.6.2012.

Heard.

The delay of 8 days caused in filing the appeal is
condoned.

C.A.O. No.586/2012.

Delay caused in filing the revision application against
the order of Registrar (Judicial) dated 29/2/2012 is condoned.
Accordingly application is allowed.

M.C.A. No.487/2012.

The order passed by the Registrar (Judicial) of this
Court dated 29/2/2012 dismissing the appeal against the
respondent no.1-A is recalled. Appeal is restored to file so far as

it relates to respondent no.1-A.

Civil Application St. No.17443/2007.

The learned counsel for the appellant states that the entire amount under award has been deposited with the Registry of this Court. In that view of the matter, application is allowed. There shall be stay to the execution of the impugned award. Registry shall transfer this amount to the learned Reference Court at Yavatmal in L.A.C. No.70/2005. On receipt of the said amount, original claimant shall be permitted to withdraw the entire amount on his furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Reference Court.

First Appeal St. No.15645/2007

Admit.

Call R & P.

Notice to respondents.

Mr. VM. Kitey, learned counsel, waives notice for respondent no.1-A.

Mr. Yengal, learned AGP, waives notice for respondents 2 and 3.

JUDGE